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Methodology of Omnibus Info Sapiens

InfoSapiens

Computer-assisted telephone interviews (CATI),

RESEARCH METHOD: based on a random sample of mobile phone numbers

Ukraine excluding AR Crimea and NGCA of Donetska and Luhanska oblasts. The survey does
GEOGRAPHY OF RESEARCH: not cover Ukrainians who have moved abroad and residents of occupied settlements where
there is no connection.

TARGET AUDIENCE: adult population of Ukraine
SAMPLE SIZE: 1000 respondents. Margin of sample error does not exceed 3,1%.
PERIOD OF THE RESEARCH: April 10-14 2022

Methodology of “Chronicles” survey by NGO ExtremeScan

Computer-assisted telephone interviews (CATI),

RESEARCH METHOD: based on a random sample of mobile phone numbers

GEOGRAPHY OF RESEARCH: Russian Federation
TARGET AUDIENCE: adult population of the Russian Federation
SAMPLE SIZE: 1613 respondents. Margin of sample error does not exceed 2,4%

PERIOD OF THE RESEARCH: April 13-18 2022




Ukrainians: If you had the opportunity to send a short telegram to ordinary
citizens of Russia (not the authorities and not the military), what would you write?

Ukraine will win I 2%

InfoSapienj
N F Z

Open your eyes, start thinking 149,
Fight against your power 7% Feel what the Ukrainians experienced I 1% -

Take your children andwn;(ran, don't let them go to 7% We will not forgive, you have become enemies I 1%
Don't watch TV, don't trust the authorities 7% Take care of your country 1%
Come to your senses 6% We are one nation / fraternal peoples I 19%
Stop the war, fight against the war 5% Ordinary citizens are not to blame I 1%
You are bad people, morons, goats, etc. . 5% You will be responsible I 1%
Follow the Russian ship / go to *** . 5% You are slaves 1%
Death wishes . 49, Why do you support the war? 19%

Don't go to our land, get out of Ukraine 49, Lay down your arms | 0.4%

Look, believe iSkvrvar;ﬁitais (r:iet?(lalz happening in 3% We are not fraternal peoples = (0.4%

Leave us alone 2% Other 3%
We want peace, let's live in peace 2% Nothing to say, no point in saying anything - 10%
Be human 2% Don't know/Difficult to say 9%

[ anger, accusations, expectation [jjj positive

calls to come to their _ >, ©
of victory and retribution telegrams

senses



Ukrainians: In your opinion, how much are ordinary Russians to
blame for the invasion?*

InfoSapiens

A great deal 3

Somewhat

m Apr 18-19, n=1034

m Mar 28-29, n=1033
Mar 14-15, n=1032
Mar 3-4, n=1024

Not very much

Not at all

Difficult to answer/Refuse

*March-April 2022. Nationally representative surveys of Info Sapiens by computer-assisted telephone interview (CATI) based on a random sample o
mobile phone numbers in Ukraine, 4 waves



Russians: If you had the opportunity to send a short telegram to ordinary citizens
of Ukraine (not the authorities and not the military), what would you write?

Words of support (hold on, everything will be fine, _ 0 Ukrainians themselves are to blame for what
take care of yourself, etc.) 21% happened I 2%
Russia has come to free you, help you, the 6%
Russians wish you well o Sorry I 1%
We are one nation / fraternal peoples, you better 6%
be with Russia Y Go to Russia 1%
Open your eyes, start thinking 4% Stop the war, fight against the war 1%
Wishes for patience . 49, Russia will win 1%
War is hard / scary, sorry for the people, sympathy . 3% Believe Russia/Russian media 1%
Lay down your arms, surrender, capitulate 3% Glory to Ukraine, calls to fight I 1%
We want peace, let's live in peace 3% Not all Russians support the war I 1%
Go over to the side of Russia, help the Russian o
military 3% America and the West are to blame for the war I 1%
Evacuate I 2% Be kinder 1%
Don't be Nazis, fight Nazism 2% Be human  0.4%
Fight against your power 2%, Take your children and men, don't let them go to 0.2%
war 270
Come to your senses 2% Other 2%
Don't watch TV, don't trust the authorities 2% Nothing to say, no point in saying anything I 2%
We are with you I 2% Don't know/Difficult to say 23%
calls to come to their  [ll anger, accusation_s, e_xpectation [ positive praising
of victory and retribution telegrams Russia

senses



If you had the opportunity to send a short telegram to ordinary ...
(not the authorities and not the military), what would you write?

% statements

InfoSapiens

.. Russians Ukrainians N
2%

19%

249%

74%0
3%
Calls to come to their senses Calls to come to their senses
Anger, accusations, expectation of victory and retribution Anger, accusations, expectation of victory and retribution
m Positive telegrams ® Positive telegrams

Praising Russia



Russians: How much sympathy do you have for ordinary
citizens of ...? Rate from 1 to 5, where 1 is no empathy and 5 is
very empathy.

mNo empathy m2 3 4 mVery empathy  Difficult to answer

- 0 0, 0, 0,



Russians: How do you currently feel about the “military operation”
in Ukraine? Rate on a 5-point scale, where 1 means I don't feel at
all and 5 means I feel very strongly.

12% 8% 4%RPRL) 6%
12% 8% 494IRCRINS%
13%  10% SURECIN 7%
13% 16% 6% NELC 8%

Sense of justice
Pride

Confidence

Inspiration

Anxiety/fear 12 16% 9% [ESE %
Anger/outrage 6% 10% 6% L 6%

Indifference

3968% 5 N M

m I feel very strongly 4 3 2 m [ don't feel at all Hard to say



Russians: Please tell me whether you support or do not support
the Russian military operation on the territory of Ukraine, find it
difficult to answer unequivocally or do not want to answer this

question?
Yes, I support - 66%

No, I don't support I 8%
I don't want to answer this question I 10%

Difficult to answer 16%



Russians: Why do you think Ukrainians mostly flee to EU
countries, and not to Russia?

Ukrainian military do not let their fellow citizens

0
into Russia 37%

They consider Russia an enemy 36%

Conditions for refugees in the European Union are
better than in Russia

There is no way to get to the border with Russia -
there is no transport, there are fights

25%

16%

They fear persecution in Russia 16%

Other

11%

Difficult to answer 9%



Historical events are taking place in the life of our country,
affecting every citizen. Under these circumstances, to what
extent can you personally influence your life. Rate from 0 to 10,
where 0 means you can't influence at all, 10 means you can
definitely influence.

Among Russians Among Ukrainians
Can't influence at all IZ2SGEEEE O 10% )
1 4% 0%
2% >36% 2% >18%

™ 4% 4%

4% 2%

19% 19% 20% ? 20%

¥ 3% 4%

7% 9%

9% >38% 11% >53%

12% 3%

Can definitely influence ISOGIIE 25% Y,
Difficult to answer 7% 9%

OoONOUTDA WN




Russians: Do you think Russia should seek Russians: If the further development
the surrender of the Ukrainian army or of the military operation depended on
should it complete the military operation as you personally, would you stop or not
soon as possible, regardless of the surrender  stop the operation right now?

of the Ukrainian army?

Should seek surrender 59% No, I wouldn't stop 71%

Should complete as

soon as possible 30% Yes, I would stop 19%

Difficult to answer 11% Difficult to answer 10%



Russians: Do you think that Russians: Do you personally feel
ordinary Russian citizens bear or or do not feel moral responsibility
do not bear moral responsibility for the military operation in

for the military operation in Ukraine?
Ukraine?
Feel [
Bear moral responsibility 43% re(saScfnrsnit?irI?w 42%

Does not feel

48% moral
responsibility

Do not bear moral
responsibility

50%

Difficult to answer 10% Difficult to answer 9%



